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CITY OF
KAUFMAN
MEMORANDUM

To: James P. Blystone, City Manage\%

From: Richard A. Underwood, Director of Public Worksﬁffz

Date: October 7, 2003
Subject:  Dallas Crown, Inc. Spill Summary.

As you are aware, Dallas Crown, Inc. had a spill of blood and/or other
foreign materials on Tuesday, September 30, 2003 at approximately 5:45
p-m. Apparently, their personnel were moving a full trailer from it’s
location in an attempt to replace it with an empty trailer. Either the hitch did
not lock completely or malfunctioned which caused the trailer to come

unhitched and tilt causing the spill.

The Police and Fire Department were on the scene to close traffic and assist
with the situation. Mike Merritt, WWT Plant Superintendent was on the
scene to assist with disinfection of the area. Dallas Crown was issued a
citation by Code Enforcement regarding the violation of section 50-63
Removal of stagnant water, rubbish, or other impure or unwholesome
matter. This material never entered the sanitary sewer system. Therefore,
this does not fall within the City’s industrial waste ordinance.

Dallas Crown, Inc. contained the material prior to entering the TxDot
drainage system. Therefore, none of the spilled material entered a receiving
stream. They also acquired the emergency services of American Spill
Control to remove the spilled materials and had Gene Busby to dig out and
remove all of the affected earth. It was then replaced with new rock and dirt.

I have attached a memo from Mike Merritt along with a letter and
attachments from Dallas Crown, Inc..

Please advise if additional information is needed.
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MEMORANDUM
To: Richard A. Underwood, Director of Public Works ,{ /4
From: Mike Merritt, WWT Plant Superintendent 2.,
Date: October 6, 2003
Subject:  Dallas Crown, Inc., Trailer Spill.

On September 30, 2003 at approximately 6:00 p.m. I was contacted by the
Kaufman Police Department that a spill had occurred in front of Dallas

Crown at 2000 W. Fair.

Upon arriving, I noticed that the Fire and Police Department were already on
the scene. They had the service road blocked off from through traffic at both
directions. I spoke with Chris Soenen, Manager Dallas Crown. They had
already contained the spill by damming the ditch prior to entering the TxDot
drainage system. I advised Mr. Soenen that they needed to cleaned up and
disinfect the entire area. I also advised him to submit a report to the City
addressing the reason for the spill, future prevention, and steps taken to
clean up the affected area. American Spill Control pumped out all of the
liquid material. Code enforcement arrived and issued a citation for the spill.

I contacted Mr. Bob Ferry, TCEQ Region 4 Field Investigator the following
day October 1, 2003 around 9:00 a.m. Mr. Ferry stated that he had already
received a complaint earlier that morning in regard to the spill. I explained
to him the events as listed above along with the steps Dallas Crown had been
required to take for the cleanup. Mr. Ferry stated that he would also be
investigating the Dallas Crown, Inc. violation in regard to the spill. I
haven’t had any additional contact with Mr. Ferry and are unaware if he has
completed his investigation. I will keep you updated as I receive additional

information.

Please advise if additional information needed.




Kaufman Police Department Case Number 400-0435-03

105 E. Chestnut
p Reference Number

aufman, Texas 75142 .
072-932-3094 Reporting Officer: 913 OFF. DOUG BARKER
Incident CODE VIOLATION
Complainant: KPD Offense:  Yes
Street Address: 105 E. CHESTNUT Incident:  No
City: KAUFMAN State TEXAS Phone 972-932-3094 Will Prosecute:  Yes

A :
Location of Incident: 2000 W FAIR STREET rrest Made:  No

Location Type: PUBLIC ROADWAY

Name of Business SHOULDER OF FRONTAGE ROAD

Date/Time Occurred (From):  9/30/2003 547 PM  Reported By: KPD
Date/Time Occurred (To): 9/30/2003 7:23PM  Phone Number: (972) 932-3094
Date/Time Reported: 9/30/2003 5:47 PM  How Reported: PHONE
Dispatched Time 5:51 PM  Reported To: DISPATCH
Arrival Time 5:57 PM

ON TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 30, 2003 AT APPROXIMATELY 17:51 HOURS I, OFFICER DOUG
BARKER #913, RESPONDED TO A CODE VIOLATION AT CROWN PACKING PLANT AT 2000
WEST FAIR STREET IN THE CIT OF KAUFMAN, KAUFMAN COUNTY TEXAS. UPON ARRIVAL |
OBSERVED A TRAILER FROM A SEMI TRACTOR TRAILER, LEAKING FLUIDS WHICH TURNED
OUT TO BE BLOOD AND OTHER BODILY FLUIDS AT A RAPID RATE. THE FLUIDS WERE
POURING OUT INTO THE ROADWAY AND IN THE DRAINAGE DITCH ON THE SIDE OF THE
FRONTAGE ROAD. CODE ENFORCEMENT ARRIVED ON SCENE AND ISSUED A CITATION TO
THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE COMPANY. THE EMPLOYEES FROM THE COMPANY
REACTED VERY QUICKLY, AND IMMEDIATELY BEGAN CLEAN UP ON THE SPILL.
REPRESENTATIVES FROM THE COMPANY ESTIMATED APPROXIMATELY 5000 TO 6000
GALLONS OF BLOOD WAS PORED OUT OF THE TRAILER. N.F.1.
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KAUFMAN POLICE DEPARTMENT CASE NUMBER: 400-0435-03
SUPPLEMENT REPORT PRIMARY OFFICER: QOFF. DOUG BARKER

OFFENSE/INCIDENT: CODE VIOLATION

9/30/2003

ON 9-30-03 AT APPROXIMATELY 1800 HOURS | RECEIVED A PHONE CALL
FROM DISPATCH AT MY RESIDENCE REQUESTING | MEET OFFICER
WIDENER AND OFFICER BARKER AT DALLAS CROWN IN REFERENCE TO
BLOOD BEING SPILLED IN THE ROADWAY. | TOLD DISPATCH TO
CONTACT MIKE MERRITT AND HAVE HIM LOOK A THE SITUATION.
DISPATCH CALLED AGAIN AND STATED THAT OFFICER WIDENER STATED
THAT CODE ENFORCEMENT WAS NEEDED A THE SCENE. | CONFIRMED
WITH DISPATCH THAT MIKE MERRITT WAS THERE AND WAS TOLD HE
WAS ON THE SCENE. I ARRIVED AT DALLAS CROWN AT 1858 HOURS. |
OBSERVED THAT THERE WAS MORE THAN BLOOD IN THE ROADWAY. |
OBSERVED THAT DALLAS CROWN HAD PEOPLE WORKING ON THE
PROBLEM. | SPOKE WITH MIKE MERRITT HE STATED THAT DALLAS
CROWN HAD BEEN ABLE TO CONTAIN THE SPILL AND IT HAD NOT
REACHED THE CITY WATER SYSTEM. | MET WITH CHRIS SOENEN
REPRESENTATIVE FOR DALLAS CROWN. | EXPLAINED THAT DUE TO THE
SPILL AND WHAT WAS ON THE ROADWAY AND GRASS AREA THAT |
WOULD ISSUE A CITATION. I ISSUED CITATION # 31244 FOR CITY
ORDINANCE VIOLATION SECTION 50-63.

10/1/2003

ON 10-1-03  WENT TO THE OFFICE OF THE COURT CLERK TO FIND OUT
HOW MUCH THE FINE WOULD BE FOR THE CITATION WRITTEN. THERE
WAS NO ONE AVAILABLE TO ANSWER MY QUESTION. | RETRIEVED A
BOOK THAT HAD A LIST OF FINE AMOUNTS IN IT. | FOUND THE FINE LIST
WAS $201.00. | THEN ASKED DISPATCH TO CONTACT THE JUDGE SO |
COULD SPEAK WITH HIM ON THIS MATTER. | MET WITH JUDGE BURT
EXPLAINED WHAT HAD HAPPENED AND THE AMOUNT LISTED IN THE
FINE BOOK. THE JUDGE STATED THAT DUE TO THE SITUATION AND THE
AMOUNT OF SPILL THE FINE WOULD BE THE MAXIMUM $2,000.00.

Reporting Officer:
Lt. John Laney
Capt. Randy W. Roach



KAUFMAN POLICE DEPARTMENT CASE NUMBER: 400-0435-03
SUPPLEMENT REPORT PRIMARY OFFICER:  OFF. DOUG BARKER

OFFENSE/INCIDENT: CODE VIOLATION

10/2/2003 AT APPROXIAMTELY 10:40 A.M.ON 10-2-03 CHRIS FROM DALLAS CROWN
CALLED. HE STATED HE HAD JUST LOOKED AT THE CITATION | HAD
ISSUED HIM AND THERE WAS AN ERROR IN THE AMOUNT OF THE SPILL.
CHRIS STATED THAT IT WAS NOT 5,000 TO 6,000 GALLONS, IT SHOULD
HAVE STATED POUNDS. HE EXPLAINED THAT THEY WORK WITH POUNDS
WHEN MAKING ESITMATES FOR THEIR BUSINESS. HE STATED THAT THE
TRAILER ONLY HOLDS A MAXIMUM OF 880 GALLONS, SO THE SPILL
COULD NOT HAVE BEEN MORE THAN WHAT WAS ON THE TRAILER.
CHRIS STATED HE WAS CONCERNED WITH THE ERROR STATING IT WAS
GALLONS WHEN IT SHOULD HAVE BEEN POUNDS. | EXPLAINED THAT |
WOULD MAKE NOTE OF THAT, BUT THE CITATION AMOUNT WAS
ALREADY SET AND THE AMOUNT WRITTEN ON THE CITATION WOULD

NOT AFFECT THE FINE AMOUNT.

Reporting Officer:

Lt. John Laney

Capt. Randy W. Roach



THE STATE OF TEXAS

CITY OF KAUFMAN
Police Department
209 S. Washington e Kaufman, Texas 75142

No 31244

972-932-2216
NAME bO Cney _(\ h&\ Dﬁ)ﬁ(\( jA
LAST FIRST MIDDLE

STREET r\(\)\o YON CJ’(D\)@

HOME PHONE

Koo T NSHA G2 D335

WORK PHONE

™Tons Cyow Q32 343
=007 1w | M [ LA

BIRTH DATE RACE SEX HEI(‘ET-IT WEIGHT
FA 1R 3040 Haustxon' ?pla; um A
DRIVER'S LICENSE STATE
YEAR VEH. MAKE COLOR STYLE LICENSE NO. STATE-YEAR

YOU ARE HEREBY CHARGED WITH THE VIOLATION(S) INDICATED BELOW:

O spPeebinG MPH IN MPH ZONE
[0 RacING [ PARKING VIOLATIONS
(] (ACCELERATION) 0 DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
(] (oRAG) [] NOT SECURED BY SEAT BELT
0 NO PROOF OF FINANGIAL [0 cHILD NOT RESTRAINED UNDER
RESPONSIBILITY [J PUBLIC INTOXICATION
L] NO DRIVER'S LICENSE (] DISORDERLY CONDUCT
[0 exPIRED DRIVER'S LICENSE D] ASSAULT . CLASS G
= ﬁgéﬂN%TEORCYCLE OPERATORS M 1y ieFT UNDER $50.00
[] EXPIRED REGISTRATION [0 MINOR IN POSS. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
0] expiresmv (] OPEN CONTAINER STATE/CITY ORD.
[] RAN RED LIGHT ] CONSUMING ALCOHOL
] RAN STOP SIGN gz ‘ PUBLIC PLACE / CITY PROPERTY
Jﬁ OTHER VIOLATION(S) C VD _

[l OTHER VIOLATION(S)

CIRCUMSTANCES
LOCATION

VIOLATION OCCURRED
OFFICER'S SIGNATURE ‘\)/\ Qf\(\ W L/ ; ;
DATE q -3 O 0 —3 TIME ISSUED

COURT APPEARANCE DAFENPN OR BEFORE //) /hﬂ/()

THIS IS NOT A PLEA OF GUILTY. | F’BOMTS—E TO APPEAR BEFORE THE CJRPORATION
COURT AT THE KAUFMAN HALL AT 209 S. WASHINGTON, KAUFMAN, TEXAS

SIGNATURE

0-1-03

Yer Sudge burt
e e Yor
s s

H Q,000.00



§ 50-62 KAUFMAN CODE

section 50-61, provided that the removing and cutting such weeds, brush and other objection-
able or unsightly matter at least once in every 30 days shall be deemed a compliance with this
article and every person shall use every precaution to prevent the growth of such weeds, brush
and other objectionable or unsightly matter on such premises so as to become a nuisance.

(Code 1974, § 13-3)

- Sec. 50-63. Removal of stagnant water, rubbish, or other impure or unwholesome

matter.

(a) It shall be the duty of any person owning, claiming, occupying or having supervision or
control of any real property, occupied or unoccupied, within the corporate limits of the city, to
keep such property owned by him free from stagnant water, rubbish, trash, filth, carrion or
other impure or unwholesome matter of any kind; and to keep the sidewalks in front of this
property free and clear of these. It shall also be the duty of this person to fill up, drain or
regrade any lots, ground or yards which shall be unwholesome or have stagnant water on the
lots; and to cleanse and disinfect any house, building, establishment, lot yard or ground from
rubbish, trash, filth, carrion or other impure or unwholesome matter of any kind.

(b) The city shall perform work to alleviate drainage problems in dirt alleys and utility
easements where it is not practical for two or more private owners to coordinate a solution.

(Code 1974, § 13-4)
Cross reference—Solid waste, ch. 86.

Sec. 50-64. Notice to owner to remove; removal by city upon failure of owner to do

SO.

If any person owning, claiming, occupying or having supervision or control of any real
property occupied or unoccupied within the corporate limits of the city fails to comply with the
provisions of sections 50-61—50-63, it shall be the duty of the city to give ten days' notice in
writing to such person violating the terms of this article, or by letter addressed to such person
at his post office address, or by publication two times within ten consecutive days in the city's
official newspaper. If such person fails or refuses to comply with the provisions of such sections
within ten days after date of notification in writing or by letter or date of second publication
of notice in the city's official newspaper, the city may go upon such property and do or cause
to be done the work necessary to obtain compliance with this article, and may charge the
expenses incurred in doing or in having same done to the owners of such property as provided
in this article in compliance with V.T.C.A., Health and Safety Code § 342.001 et seq.

(Code 1974, § 13-5)

Sec. 50-65. Charges when work is done by city—Enumerated.

(a) The expenses incurred by the city pursuant to the correcting of conditions as set forth
in this article shall be charged to and become a lien on the real estate or lots upon which such
expense is incurred. Such charges to be levied shall include special expense fees to defer all

expense incurred by the city and shall be as follows:

(1) Single residential lot, with/without dwelling, perlot................... $50.00

CD50:6




ECEIVE

ocT 1 0063
[*) Dallas Crown et
In c 2000 West Fair
° Kaufman, TX
75142
Tel: (972) 932-3436
October 3, 2003 | Fax: (972) 932-3062

Richard Underwood
City of Kaufman

209 S. Washington St.
Kaufman, Texas 75142

Dear Mr. Underwood,

Due to the occurrence that happened on Sept. 30, 2003 around 5:45 PM, the
rendering trailer appeared that the 5 wheel had been locked. While making a
left hand turn the trailer came off the truck causing excessive blood to leak out of
the trailer. Since blood was leaking from the trailer clean up began immediately.
Within minutes the police and fire department with the Chief Eddie Brown were
here to direct traffic. Mike Merritt from WWT also assisted Dallas Crown, Inc. in
advising on what needed to be done as far as clean up. ASC Enviromental was
called to clean the blood out of the ditches. Gene Busby was called in to take a
percentage of the contaminated dirt and have hauled off to a permitted land fill.
Gene also damned the ditch so the horse blood couldn’t run past our property
boundaries. Clean up with the help of ASC and the Fire Department and the
Maintenance Department continued until 9:30 PM. The clean up resumed again
around 9:00 AM on Oct. |, 2003 with ASC and the Kaufman County Fire
Department and the Maintenance Department washing the side of the road and
hauling off the contaminated dirt. New dirt was hauled in to replace the dirt that

was hauled off.

This was totally an accident. To prevent this from ever happening again, before
the trailer is ever moved the driver will be responsible for checking to make sure
the 5™ wheel is locked and also the trailer pen.

Please see attached reports from Allied Waste Industries, Inc. and also ASC
Services. Should you need more information or have any questions, please let

us know.

Thank yc@ ,

Chris Sognen-Manager Denny Vaughn-Maintenance Manager
———— / "
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B INDUSTRIES INC Cs# A
TRUCK___ [
WT.___ £ (e
Please print or type CLASS /5;”1 ’?\
NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA ID No: Manifest 2. Page 1 '
A WASTE MANIFEST : Document No. of
[ | 3 Generalor's Name and Mailing Address .y 714 oROWN A. State Manifest Documenélm G 5
2000 . FAIR RAUFMAN, TEXAS 75142
. . : B. State Generator's ID
4. Generalor’s Phone ( 0-7), 9373436
e ramae O US EPAID Number C. State Transporter's D~ SZO0E
DY OB INSOR |- ST 5 D. Transporter's Phone gafF=erga=sPrn(
1. Transponer 2 Company Name 6. US EPA 1D Number E. State Transporter's iD
| _ F. Transporter's Phone
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Facility's ID g
BFI ITASCA LANDFILL - o : _ H0241
2559 FM 66 : o H. Facility's Phone
ITASCA, TX 76055 - l T™XD988048419 254-687-2348 Ext. 25
1A | 11. Shipping Description ' 12. Containers s 14, L
. Unit .
. (Material Description) No. |Type Quantty | Wavol Waste No.
G a. Ry
E S edpic
E‘ S50il Contaminated with Slaughter House Waste est.l00 yds
R
A b.
T
0
R c.
T = —
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above
BFIAPPROVAL (A) 5 (B) M132
NUMBER c L5 1Y31_75;.4 D)
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
CUSTOMER NAME:
CUSTOMER NUMRBER:
I CERTIFY THE MATERIALS DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANIFEST ARE NOT SUBJECT TO FEDERAL REGULATIONS
'FOR REPORTING PROPER DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE. . - Date
v 16. GENERATOR — Printed/Typed Name ‘Signdture 2 % I N Iwonts | Doy | vour
Denny Vaughn . Daldas Crown i//" L\ 10 (02 [ 03
T |_17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials N / Date
A - PrintedTyped Name . Signature / ' & Month | Day | Year.
3 ROBBIE' ROBINSON y 10 2103
g 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials . Date
g Printed/Typed Name Signature Month | Day | Year
R
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
A
c
Il_ N
I | 20. Facility Owner or Operator ! "~
$ BFI ITASCA LANDFILL 2559 FM 66 ITASCA; TEXAS 76055 254-687-2348 EXT 25 Date
. R Month | Day | Year

Printed/Typed Name Slgnature

v’jé : / L2/

FAND

* White - Generator

Al e

2 3

£

Yellow - Lan&ﬁll Pink - Transporter  Goldenrod - Generator’s First Copy




ITABCA-UANDFILL e (sme | meker .. ROUTE
2559 “FM b6 3 1 001274
ITASCA, TX 76055 : o WEIGHMASTER
(294 687—2511 ' JOAMN _
- DATEIN TIME IN
QOCl11 2 Octaober 2003 . 1129 am
CASH CUSTOMER DATE OUT - , TIME OUT
. 2 October 2003 11:29 am
' VEHICLE ' | ROLL OFF

Cantract: #L3S1Y217324

REFERENCE

0576T~DALLAS CROWN

ORIGIN

Weight
Weight
Weight

Gross
.Tare
Net

15.00

CONTAMINATED SOIL

50,540,000 LE
27, 460.00 LB
33,080.00 LB 16.54 TN

Ca LIQUID, NON-IND

0,00

403 DALLAS

' HEREEY CERTIEY THAT THIS
OR HAZDRDOUS WASTE. =

CROWN INC

LOAD DOES NOT CféT\l TAIN UNAUTHORT :ED“ o

RIS S

SIGNATURE

CHECKNO.

8456

S




10/82/2883 @3:58 9722873140 ' ASC ENVIRONMENTAL . PAGE @2

ALLIED WASTE

/) INDUSBTRIES (NC. Cs#
: TRUC
WT. GC
Pleesa print or ype . CLASS
NON-HAZARDOUS 1, Generalor'a US EPA ID No. Manffest [ 2. Page 1 4
A WASTE MANIFEST DocumentNo. | of
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address A_Stata Menifes! Documant N"r"lbe'
DALLAS ~ CROWN ' ‘ Ty 10764
200 . .
4. Gonerstr Pguns( ﬂ,),ff;flj E:,t,, KAUFMAN, TEXAS 75142
5. Teansporter { Company Neme 8. US EPA 10 Number . [C.State Transportar's D g, nye
) D.TNMOI’SM 972-297-7100N
E. State Tmnsporter's ID
’ i . F. Trmnsporier's Phone
8, Designatsd Faclity Name and Site Address 10, US EPA ID Number G. State Feciiity's ID
BF] ITASCA LANDFILL ' HO241
2559 FM 68 . H. Faclity's Phana
ITASCA, TX 786055 ] TXD986048419 254-587-2348 Ext. 25
YA 111 Shipping Description 12. Contaipers 3 14 L
(Materlal Description) No. |Type |  cuomy  |wame| ~ WastNo.
—
Slaughter lLouse Wasge kr)& Ny /H,JI

: T

TOIrTMzMO
o

J. Addltional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above

BFIAPPROVAL (A) - (=)
NUMBER © L51Y212708 o) M132

15. Special Handiing insiruciions and Additional Infarmasion

CUSTOMER NAME:
CUSTOMER NUMBER:
] CERTIFY THE MATERIALS DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANIFEST ARE NOT SUBJECT TO FEDERAL REGULATIONS
FOR REPORTING PROPER DISPOSAL OF,HAZARDous WASTE. Date
&"‘lsﬁGENERATOR Printed/Typed Name ,- Slgnalure . |Momth | Day wer
. A L7 Jd3
Tl r 1 Acknowl f Riscaigt of Magerials ] - Date
) 1 / K4 i
A .PnntndIType:i Neme ( ) /~. ) ) | snm-;,.?’ [/J . ,/ 2 )(: o Month | Day j’car
N IR 27 § I : SN I, L% L LA A
ol 18 ’rmns;merzmm sdament of Receipt of Matarials Dale .~
T Printed/Typed Nama ‘ Slgwun Month | Day | Year
]

18. Discrepancy Indication Space

K 1\( g‘f A )}LL €4 L.
Date

20, Puciity f o Wpersl
BFI ITASCA LANDFILL 2556 FM 66 ITASCA, TEXAS 768055 254-687-2348 EXT 25
Pinted/Typad Name .~ =~ ; Signature . o s Month | Doy | Yeer

R

<—H-r—=O>»mn

i "."'fWﬁithanorator Yallow - Landf®  Piok - Tranaporter  Goldenrod - Generator's First Copy




i
ASC Services

2601 N. Hwy. 175
Seagoville, Texas 75159

0T 0/ #

s ' 7 —‘/T3
NAME: p(j‘;?{x".(fﬂ, (ot

ACCOUNT #
i vlyp- R
DESCRIPTION: '

WORK ORDER # /)7 35~
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DATE: J- Fo . 03
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ASC SERVICES

P.O. BOX 806 54
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 75159
‘ 972-287-7100
A 7 <7 .
WORK ORDER# //7 5 ACCOUNT# =0 7477
Name: ;(,..:‘---i/.-"(,-x_, i LtV Date: / S0 97
+ —.-'7 S -] . - V - ) VLU'-‘) /Zvu-
Address: =" ¢T> 2, 7,0l Purchase order # |/g Al cte w*—vﬂ7 ‘
City: /7/ T Pt Work Ordered By: <~ L e 7 _
State: oo o Date called in: / So A7,
- Zip: 7 f‘ Yo Phone # 4 772 . F352 . 374
Job Location;. ) _
?_'//(/f\/\/é’ ;l /,?,’AJ - Lo i’?n’.“.‘v—{’i-\'
/,’,j;-f:"/;é,}ﬁ, " Y ’
LABOR US}ED: " # UN:’I;# TIME: ”(/j 2y QTY:
.. /Operator > o 7""‘ 0‘{ ady Start: 7/ Stop: /0 —
" Technician: 7 ¢ ‘A W#"“ ~— /3 47 Start' g < Stop
| 5&/ Technician: “7’ / Start: © 7 Stop
NCYIR e
EQUIPMENT USED: UNIT # TIME: QTY:
_,,.:);,__/::-[ A Y A9 Start: Stop:
Start: Stop:
TRANSPORTATION: UNIT # MILES OR TIME: QTY:
Start: Stop fo
Start: Stop:
9
OTHER CHARGES AND SERVICES:  QTY: 7Yy y ary Qry;

ADS hose
Steel piping
Rubber hose

——
@stomer approval:

mZ,

Tyvek J (72 I/

Duct tap
Sp/ m(
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